Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; De Dee Hamilton; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included Amy England, Hunter Phillips, Richard Jensen, Kellie Vestal, Mark Pfeiffer, Jen Tracy, Karen Sikes, Chad Barton, Darren Dake, Darin Layman, Cindy Redburn, Hunter Phillips and Kathy Berti.

Andy Keymann opened the meeting with prayer.

9:00 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the agenda for the May 14, 2024, meeting. Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Jared Boast made a motion to accept the Commission Meeting Minutes from May 7, 2024. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

Steve Black advised that MoDot had sent an email notifying the county of bridge closures on Hwy F, Hwy H and Hwy 19 over I-44 beginning June 3rd and 4th.

Darin Layman said the shower remodel was complete in the jail. Steve Black made a motion to allow the sheriff's department to use the commissioners' office when necessary. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

It was agreed to have another dumpster brought in behind the courthouse.

Jared Boast made a motion to cancel the Crawford County Commission meeting next Tuesday, May 21, 2024. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

Jared Boast gave an update on the severe weather that hit Crawford County last week. Road District 2 had 46 calls. Jared Boast appreciated the Road District workers and the Sheriff's Department, as well as 911, in working together to report trees down, clear road passages, etc. Jared Boast added that it will take weeks and months to repair all the damage. Rob Cummings stated that Road District 1 had lots of trees and power lines down also.

Steve Black said that Crawford County has 16 MRPC hours that will expire on June 30, 2024, and if anyone has a use for them, the County would make them available.

There was no citizens' participation.

9:42 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to adjourn the May 14, 2024, meeting of the Crawford County Commission. Jared Boast seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

The Commission adjourned to meet Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner